

2024 Arenac County Fair ~ Camping Application Any questions, call 989-903-9603.



1. Camping is limited to active exhibitors and their families.

- 2. All campers must check in with the camping superintendent upon arrival. Campground superintendent has the final say on placement of campers. Any campers not parked in the proper location, as assigned by the campground superintendent, will be subject to having their trailer/camper towed at their own expense. Owners will hold the Arenac County Fair harmless for any damage sustained to their trailer/camper while being towed.
- 3. No more than two vehicles are permitted per campsite. Any campsite with more than two vehicles on site will have the additional cars towed at the owner's expense. Owners will hold the Arenac County Fair harmless for any damage incurred while being towed or while on the fairgrounds.
- 4. Campers must take their garbage to designated dumpsters. Any camper leaving the campsite dirty will be fined and may be asked to leave the fairgrounds.
- 5. No campfires are allowed on the fairgrounds.
- 6. All awnings will face north if possible.
- 7. All electrical cords must be the same gauge as provided with recreational vehicles.
- 8. No excessive use of electricity will be allowed.
- 9. No water hook-ups.
- 10. All children must be in the supervision of an adult over the age of 21 while camping.
- 11. All children must be at their campsite by 12:00 a.m. No wondering the grounds.
- 12. No dogs allowed on the fairgrounds.
- 13. Payment of \$60.00 must be received by July 1st or campsite will be forfeited. After July 1st, the cost of site is and additional \$10.00
- 14. Campsite reservations can be made by sending this form and payment to:

Arenac County Fair - P.O. Box 684 - Standish, MI 48658

Cost of campsite comes with 2 family passes. This will supersede the buy-one, get-one-free for animal passes.

- 15. Campsites will be issued on a first come, first serve basis.
- 16. Camping permit must be put in a visible window facing east.
- 17. A Representative or Board Member of the Arenac County Fair may ask any camper to be removed from the fairgrounds for any reason with the fee being forfeited to the Arenac County Fair. Any camper remaining on the grounds after such a request will be towed at owner's expense. Additionally, any person camping at the fairgrounds may be asked to leave for any reason. Any person remaining on the grounds after being asked to leave may be escorted off of the premises by local law enforcement.

I have read and understand the camping rules. I also understand that if the rules are not followed I may lose camping privileges for the current or future years.

name	
Address	
Phone	_
List all family members camping	
	_
	 _
	 _
Make of camper	
Make of car	